FIRST AMENDMENT

to the

INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT

between

The Regents of the University of California - Cooperative Extension,
Amador County,
Calaveras County,
El Dorado County,

and

Tuolumne County

for the

Provision of the University of California Cooperative Extension Program to the County Partnership

WHEREAS on July 1, 2011, the Counties of Amador, Calaveras, El Dorado and Tuolumne, and The Regents of the University of California entered into an Interlocal Agreement ("IA") for the provision of the University of California Cooperative Extension programs to the County Partnership; and

WHEREAS on June 3, 2016, The Regents of the University of California notified the Counties of Amador, Calaveras, El Dorado, and Tuolumne in writing of its intent to extend the term of the IA for an additional five (5) years, through June 30, 2021, as provided by Section V.F of the IA; and

WHEREAS the Parties now mutually desire to modify the IA to further extend the term;

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties to the IA agree as follows.

- I. Article V.F., *Term*, is modified to read as follows:
 - "This IA shall be in effect from July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2026. At the end of this period, this IA may be reissued for another five (5) year period with the written approval of all parties."
- II. Article IX, *Notices*, is modified to read as follows:
 - "Any notice required or permitted to be given under this IA shall be in writing and shall be conclusively delivered to the other party at the following respective addresses:

A. For the University:

Wendy Powers
Associate Vice President
UC Agriculture and Natural Resources
1111 Franklin Street, 5th Floor
Oakland, California 94607

B. For Amador County:

Chuck Iley
County Administrative Officer
County of Amador
810 Court Street
Jackson, California 95642

C. For Calaveras County:

Christa Von Latta County Administrative Officer County of Calaveras 891 Mountain Ranch Road San Andreas, California 95249

D. For El Dorado County:

Don Ashton Chief Administrative Officer County of El Dorado 330 Fair Lane Placerville, California 95667

E. For Tuolumne County:

Tracie Riggs County Administrator County of Tuolumne 2 South Green Street Sonora, California 95370"

III. Except as expressly modified as provided above, all other terms of the IA shall remain in full force and effect.

(signatures on following page)

County of Tuolumne

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Amendment to Interlocal Agreement on the latest date written below.

DocuSigned by:	
Wendy Powers	9/2/2021
Wendy Powers	Date
Associate Vice President	
University of California, Agriculture and Natural Resources	
Frank Axe	Date
Chairman of the Board of Supervisors	
County of Amador	
DocuSigned by:	
Buyamin Stopper	9/2/2021
Benjamin Stopper	Date
Chairman of the Board of Supervisors	
County of Calaveras	
Man Holah	6/2012021
John Midahl	Date
Chairman of the Board of Supervisors	
County of El Dorado	
DocuSigned by:	
tracie Riggs	9/2/2021
Tracie Riggs	Date
County Administrator	
County of Tuolumne	
•	
DocuSigned by:	
Sarale Carrillo	9/2/2021
A7E662EDD4D0477	
Sarah Carrillo	Date
County Counsel	